IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
NO. 1 COURT SQUARE, SUITE 203
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
THURSDAY, JUNE 17, 2021

PRESENT: DAVID BLAIR COUCH, PRESIDENT
ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER
JAMES E. COLOMBO, COMMISSIONER

At 9:30 A.M., the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They
signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

The County Commission, upon a motion made by James E. Colombo, seconded by
Robert K. Tebay and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, approved minutes of June 7, 2021.

Terry Moore’s oath for the Wood County Fire Service Board is attached to these

minutes.

AGENDA AND DISCUSSION ITEMS

At 9:30 A.M., the County Commission held a hearing in regard to the Ramona Coe
estate. A petition was filed on behalf of Leslie Richmond, by counsel, Franki Parsons concerning
a probate in solemn form . Ronald Kerns was present and represented by counsel, Blaine
Myers. After discussion, the County Commission Ordered the Sheriff be appointed Curator in

this estate and requested an opinion from the Prosecuting Attorney. (Probate Order)
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At 10:28 A.M., the County Commission met with Glen Kelly, manager of the Mid-Ohio

Valley Regional Airport to discuss a potential new program at the airport in conjunction with

WVU-P.

At 11:20 A.M., the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by James

E. Colombo, seconded by Robert K. Tebay, and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, placed

the name of George (Chip) Chandler, Democrat representing the Bar Association, in nomination

for reappointment to the Wood County Civil Service Commission for Deputy Sheriffs. (Order

A/2413)

Having no scheduled appointments or business to attend to, the County Commission

adjourned at 11:24 A.M.

ORDERS APPROVED AND ATTACHED TO THESE MINUTES

A/2413, M/4313, Probate Order

APPROVED:

DdviéA IaiF Couch, President

Robert K. TebaNCommissio%r

A //M

7V
o, Comé{ssmner
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Wood County Commission Meeting
Held June 17, 2021
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Wood County Commission

Agenda

Jutie 17, 2021

1 Court Square, Suite 203
Parkersburg, WV 26101

9:30 A.M. Estate of Ramona L. Coe — consider petition to probate | Leslie Richmond, heir and
in solemn form Frankie Parsons, Attorney
Consider request from American Red Cross

10:00 A.M. Discuss Mid-Ohio Valley Airport update and possible | Glen Kelly

project with WVU-P

Consider putting George (Chip) Chandler in nomination
for reappointment to the Wood County Civil Service
Commission for Deputy Sheriffs

Administrator’s Report

Marty Seufer, County
Administrator

County Commission Reports

Discussion, Review and Approval of expenditures and disbursements identified on Exhibit 1, hereto

attached

Correspondence for this meeting will be available for public review during regular office hours in Room 205
of the Wood County Courthouse two (2) days prior to the meeting




Exhibit 1

Discussion, Review and Approval of the following items may be included during this meeting and are available for public
inspection in the Office of the County Administrator two days prior to this meeting.

Budget revisions

Purchase orders and requisitions

Revisions, reimbursement requests, resolutions and correspondence for grants

Grant disbursements to other entities

invoices for expenditures to be paid

Reimbursements for travel expenses

Bid specifications and procedures for bids previously authorized by the Commission

Manthly Hotel Occupancy Tax Collection disbursements

Disbursements for previously approved Innovative Programming Grants

Tax refunds, exonerations, impropers and consolidations

Probate items, including settlements, petitions and Fiduciary Commissioner reports

General Fund disbursements to entities

Funding requests from local organizations by written form

Payroll modification as submitted by elected officials




JUNE 17, 2021
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION PLACED GEORGE “CHIP”
CHANDLER IN NOMINATION FOR REAPPOINTMENT TO THE

WOOD COUNTY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FOR DEPUTY
SHERIFFS.

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by James E.
Colombo, seconded by Robert K. Tebay, and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, placed the
name of George (Chip) Chandler, Democrat representing the Bar Association, in nomination for
reappointment to the Wood County Civil Service Commission for Deputy Sheriffs.

The term will expire June 30, 2025.

APPROVED:

THE COUNTY COMM OF WOOD COUNTY

ay, C

ommissioner
g J (A
James F. Colomb(‘;, Commissioner

A/2413




JUNE 17, 2021
IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: THE COUNTY COMMISSION WAS IN RECEIPT OF A CHECK FROM
THE STATE OF WV IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,558.45 WHICH
REPRESENTS REIMBURSEMENT IN REGARD TO THE WV DIVISION

OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT
NUMBER 20-JAG-39.

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County was in receipt of a check from the State of
West Virginia in the amount of two thousand five hundred fifty-eight dollars and forty-five cents
(82,558.45) which represents reimbursement to Wood County for expenses incurred during the month of
April, 2021 in regard to the WV Division of Criminal Justice Services Justice Assistance Grant Number
20-JAG-39. Receipt of the aforementioned check is pursuant to an Order appearing in Order Book 75, at
Page 137 and bearing the date of May 13, 2021, at which time David Blair Couch, in his official capacity
as President, and on behalf of the County Commission, was AUTHORIZED to EXECUTE the Request
for Reimbursement.

Documentation pertaining to the WVDCIS Justice Assistance Grant is on file in the Office of the

County Administrator.

M/4313




June 17, 2021

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: ESTATE OF RAMONA L. COE, DECEASED

On the 17th day of June, 2021, the County Commission of Wood County held a hearing upon a
Petition filed on behalf of Leslie Richmond by Counsel, Franki I. Parsons concerning probate in solemn
form a copy of a Will by Decedent date June 5, 2001, removal of Ronald W. Kerns, Executor and
appointment of a Curator.

Ronald W. Kerns was present and represented by legal counsel, Blaine Myers.

Upon hearing testimony, the County Commission of Wood County ORDERED the Sheriff of
Wood County be appointed Curator in the Estate of Ramona L. Coe and request an opinion from the
Prosecutor if a Will automatically revoke prior Will(s) if the language is not included in the later dated
Will.

The Commission is also requesting opinion that since testimony was the Notary witnessed the
decedent’s sign the document, but neither witness witnessed the signature is the document invalidated.

The Commission will issue a ruling after legal opinion has been provided.

APPROVED:

TY MISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

A BLAIR'COUCH, PRESIDENT

@%

ROBERT K\TEB CM SSIONER

—




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF WOOD } TO ~WIT:

I, TERRY MOORE, do solemnly swear that | will support the Constitution of the United States, the
Constitution of the State of West Virginia, and that [ will faithfully and impartially discharge the duties of the
office of WOOD COUNTY FIRE SERVICE BOARD in and for Wood County, West Virginia, to the best of
my skill and judgment, during my continuance in the same: SO HELP ME GOD.

eﬂﬂ/f/w MW
/

S

Subscribed and sworn to, before County Commission of Wood County, West Virginia, this /57%@)/

Countv missio 01 Wood Couity




Wood County Commission

Erroneous Assessment Application

Tax Type: Supplemental
Tax Ticket: 80013067 7~

Tax Year: 2019 _/

Upon the application of ROSS EARL whose address is 1624 1STH ST PARKERSBURG, WV 26101-3669
aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in PARKERSBURG District (05) , in the County of Wood, for
the 2019 tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said

erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2419 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable.

The above mentioned tax ticket is incorrect due ta a clerical error. The taxpayer was assessed in(Harrison County) for tax
year (2019)and paid there.

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West virginia and the Sheriff of WOOD County

Date Transaction Type Class Amount Tax Rate Tax Class Net Value
09/28/2020 BILLING 4 389.92 3.043920 4 12,810/
05/28/2021 PENDING EXONERATION 4 -389.92 3.043920 r i L -12,810

Adjusted Net Taxes 0.00 Adjusted%Net value 1 Guﬂa
///;/ ;;,7 { 4
Taxpayer Prosecutor sy Assessor j -
¥ f,’Jﬂf & i = % 7 f
P / / ‘_,//’t/ {
- &@’ = LA
W [ g/ _,»""7 .
'Gﬁommlssmner ZCounty Commission Presudeﬂt - / - Commissioner
e ,

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginia, held}at the Courthouse of said

; .-

County, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on ;L‘@_ #ié i 1«»36 ¥
7

¥
¥

RECEIVED | RECEIVED

T on s JUN 16 2091,
County Commission County ¢ "’C’mmissmn

Application Printed On

By: Don Grimm
Friday, May 28, 2021 11:29 am



— Wood County Commission

Erroneous Assessment Application

Tax Type: Supplemental
Tax Ticket: 80001966 *

Tax Year: 2020 p

Upon the application of MCCONNELL RACHEL L whose address is 2328 BROAD ST PARKERSBURG,
WV 26101-2820 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in PARKERSBURG District (05) , in the County of
Wood, for the 2020 tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and herebv exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2020 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future

taxes payable.

The above mentioned tax ticket is incorrect due to a clerical error. The (2006 Toyota) was assessed twice. The revised tax
amount reflects an accurate assessment.

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West virginia and the Sheriff of WOOD County

Date Transaction Type Class Amount Tax Rate Tax Class Net Value
10/23/2020 BILLING 4 41.98 2.976720 4 1,410 :‘
05/26/2021 PENDING EXONERATION 4 -41.98 2.976720 P i ¥ - =1; 41(0 &

Adjusted Net Taxes 0.00 Adjusﬁed Net Valug,%xﬁz . /0 {

e 3
P

i Taxpayer Prosecuto;;
A
"} " L P .
=\ | - N PN FZ ” . i
NS 17 e . e . P L SUos
Commissioner County Commission President il Vﬁmnsmn\er

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Virginia, held at tk’i‘e Courthouse rof said

County, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on ,{,‘h d /. :’L’éﬁ/g
J
RECEIVED
JUN 16 2021 RECEIVED " E

JUN 8202 %

s i
~ o o =8 AR
s Sammiaith
DR LT COT

"
"

County Commission

Application Printed On

By: Don Grimm
Wednesday, May 26, 2021 10:28 am



Wood County Commission

Erroneous Assessment Application

Tax Type: Supplemental
Tax Ticket: 80018248

Tax Year: 2019 ~

Upon the application of WALDECK JOCIE B whose address is 6404 PIKE ST MINERAL WELLS, WV
26150-3042 aggrieved by an erroneous assessment in SLATE District (06) , in the County of Wood, for
the 2019 tax year.

The County Commission therefore, orders that the said applicant be and hereby exonerated from the said
erroneous assessment and from the payment of the taxes so assessed in and for the 2019 tax year.

If the taxes have been paid the Sheriff shall refund the same to them; or if more than a year from the time the
property books were delivered to the Sheriff for the the affected tax year, the Sheriff shall allow a credit on future
taxes payable.

R e ) = = <« I\
1 X w2 F .,—\ - Y- _72“.

The above mentioned tax ticket is incorrect due to a clerical error. Our office recently discovered that a data entry error has
occurred and would like to correct the mistake. The revised assessed value reflects an accurate assessment.

All of which is ordered to be certified to the Auditor of the State of West virginia and the Sheriff of WOOD County

Date Transaction Type Class Amount Tax Rate Tax Class Net Value
05/18/2021 BILLING 3 19.66 2.300400 3 855
05/25/2021 PENDING EXONERATION 3 -19.66 2.300400?\\" ~— 3 ‘—855

Adjusted Net Taxes 0.00 Adjus%ég Net Value B 0 gy~
\, e b S

0// (4 M i
- TaXPaver Prosscutor__—
e, j&%_ ﬂ/@ 3%?9

Comm|53|oner/ Co’unt Commission PreS|dent -
y laent -

— ! § , \&;

Commissioner

At a regular session of the County Commission of Wood County, West Vlrglma held at the Courthouse of said

County, The County Commission did approve this exoneration on ‘*»ﬁ (7, Y

VE™ RECEIVED gC f
RECEM™ | JUN 16 20217

N 4 L
JUN County Commission

o

. lication Printed On
By: Don Grimm RER

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 11:35 am



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

2

3532

3537
172131
172132
172133
172134
172135
172136
172137
172138
172139
172140
172141
172142
172143
172144
172145
172146
172147
172148

172149

Vendor Id

EMPOWER
CHILD
IRS-PAY
[RS-PAY
DENTAL
MONPOWER
NRS
OHIOCHILD
AAP
BADGERLUM
BAILWEND
BLONTHOM
BOSOB
BOSOLIND
CARWREX
CRYSTAL
DOMINIONH
DONNELLON-SL
GALLS
GOODYEAR
HINKLEB
HUMANE SO
INSIGHT
LAMP

MILLER CO

EMPOWER RETIREMENT

CHILD SUPPORT ENF DIV
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
RENAISSANCE

MON POWER

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT

SOLUTIONS
OHIO CHILD SUPPORT

PAYMENT CENTRAL
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
BADGER LUMBER

WENDY BAILEY

BLONDIN THOMAS WARTON
BRANDON BOSO

BOSO LINDSEY A

CARWREX COLLISION CENTER
CRYSTAL SPRING WATER
DOMINION HOPE
DONNELLON MCCARTHY
ENTERPRISES

GALLS

GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE
CENTER

BRENDA HINKLE

HUMANE SOCIETY

INSIGHT

LAMP PESTPROOF

MILLER COMMUNICATIONS IN

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:40:02AM

REGULAR

REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

REGULAR

Check Date Check Amount

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

45.00
12271
0.00
86,820.62
1,772.19
941.70
1,645.00
331.92
513.84
3,398.90
138.60
103.79
455.73
65.81
911.20
32.00
860.49
762.40
1,046.49
1,731.48
744.12
22,583.33
1,365.61
140.00

130.00
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Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

172150 SIR SPEED SIR SPEEDY PRINTING REGULAR  06/15/2021
172151 UNITED BANK ~ UNITED BANKCARD CENTER ~ REGULAR  06/15/202]
172152 USBANKEQUIP  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE REGULAR  06/15/2021
172153 VERIZONW VERIZON WIRELESS REGULAR  06/15/2021
172154 WATERBOY WATERBOY LLC REGULAR  06/15/2021

GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:40:02AM

Report Totals

Check Date Check Amount

169.00
5,022.48
2,484.61
2,399.08

27.50

137,365.60

137 365.60

Page 2 of 2




Check Register Report for Wood County Commission |I

Vendor Id Check Date ll_Check Amount
3532 EMPOWER EMPOWER RETIREMENT REGULAR  06/15/2021 45.00
3533 CHILD CHILD SUPPORT ENF DIV REGULAR  06/15/2021 72271
3534 IRS-PAY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 0.00
3535 IRS-PAY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 86,820.62
3536 DENTAL RENAISSANCE REGULAR  06/15/2021 1,772.19
172131 NRS NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT REGULAR  06/15/2021 1,645.00
SOLUTIONS
172132 OHIOCHILD OHIO CHILD SUPPORT REGULAR  06/15/2021 331.92
PAYMENT CENTRAL
172133  AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR  06/15/2021 513.84
172134 BADGERLUM BADGER LUMBER REGULAR  06/15/2021 3,398.90
172135 BAILWEND WENDY BAILEY REGULAR  06/15/2021 138.60
172136  BLONTHOM BLONDIN THOMAS WARTON ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 103.79
172137 BOSOB BRANDON BOSO REGULAR  06/15/2021 455.73
172138 BOSOLIND BOSO LINDSEY A REGULAR  06/15/2021 65.81
172139 CARWREX CARWREX COLLISION CENTER REGULAR  06/15/2021 911.20
172140 CRYSTAL CRYSTAL SPRING WATER REGULAR  06/15/2021 32.00
172141 DOMINIONH DOMINION HOPE REGULAR  06/15/2021 860.49
172142 DONNELLON-SL  DONNELLON MCCARTHY REGULAR  06/15/2021 762.40
ENTERPRISES
172143 GALLS GALLS REGULAR  06/15/2021 1,046.49
172144 GOODYEAR GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE REGULAR  06/15/2021 1,731.48
CENTER i
172145 HINKLEB BRENDA HINKLE REGULAR  06/15/2021 74412 \N WY
§
172146 HUMANE SO HUMANE SOCIETY REGULAR  06/15/2021 22,583.33 1Y
3
i
172147 INSIGHT INSIGHT REGULAR  06/15/2021 1,365.61 / |
172148 LAMP LAMP PESTPROOF REGULAR  06/15/2021 140.00 /// |!
/)
172149 MILLER CO MILLER COMMUNICATIONS IN  REGULAR  06/15/2021 130.00 / L/ !
172150 SIR SPEED SIR SPEEDY PRINTING REGULAR  06/15/2021 169.00

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM

Page 1 of 7



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

2 RecHs|
172151 UNITED BANK  UNITED BANKCARD CENTER ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 5,022.48
172152 USBANKEQUIP  US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE REGULAR  06/15/2021 2,484.61
172153 VERIZONW VERIZON WIRELESS REGULAR  06/15/2021 2,399.08
172154 WATERBOY WATERBOY LLC REGULAR  06/15/2021 27.50
GENERAL FUND Bank 1d 101 Totals 136, 423.90

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM Page 2 of 7



‘ Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

S RecE
8083 AAP ADVANCE AUTO PARTS REGULAR  06/15/2021 175.92
8084 MCCLINTON MCCLINTON CHEVROLET CO  REGULAR  06/15/2021 65.03
8085 MILLER CO MILLER COMMUNICATIONS IN  REGULAR  06/15/2021 30.00
8086 UNITED BANK  UNITED BANKCARD CENTER ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 42.80
8087 VERIZONW VERIZON WIRELESS REGULAR  06/15/2021 144.05
8088 WVDTL WV DRUG TESTING REGULAR  06/15/2021 20.00

LABORATORIES. INC

E-911 FUND Bank Id 107 Totals 477.80

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM Page 3 of 7



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission I

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount B Rec |
7888 FIFTH FIFTH THIRD BANK REGULAR  06/10/2021 1,501.69
COMM.CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND Bank Id 172 Totals 1,501.69

Report Date/ Time: 6/14/2021 10:02:47AM Page 2 of 3



- Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount [l Rec
3583 UNITED BANK  UNITED BANKCARD CENTER ~ REGULAR  06/15/2021 21.40
3584 VERIZONW VERIZON WIRELESS REGULAR  06/15/2021 160.31
3585 WVDTL WV DRUG TESTING REGULAR  06/15/2021 370.50

LABORATORIES. INC

HOME CONFINEMENT Bank Id 108 Totals 55221

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM Page 4 of 7



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

Vendor Id

7889 FREEDOM HOUS! FREEDOM HOUSE RENTALS, ~ REGULAR
LLC

7890 INSIGHT INSIGHT REGULAR
7891 LANCE PHYLISS LANCE REGULAR
7892 WCC WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION ~ REGULAR
7893 WOOD CO W WOOD COUNTY WASTE REGULAR
7894 WVDTL WV DRUG TESTING REGULAR

LABORATORIES. INC
COMM.CRIMINAL JUSTICE FUND Bank Id 172 Totals

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM

Check Date Check Amount

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

06/15/2021

1,550.00

675.04

550.00

1,725.00

155.90

72,350.00

77,005.94

Page 6 of 7



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission !I

Vendor Id Check Date [l Check Amount Jll Rec |
353 UNITED B UNITED BANK REGULAR 06/15/2021 74,272.50
SPECIAL BLDG FUND Bank Id 244 Totals 14,272,.50
Report Totals 291,941.99

Report Date/ Time: 6/15/2021 10:36:06AM Page 7 of 7



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

3532

VendorId Check Date ll Check Amount
EMPOWER EMPOWER RETIREMENT REGULAR 06/15/2021 45.00
CHILD CHILD SUPPORT ENF DIV REGULAR 06/15/2021 722.71
IRS-PAY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY REGULAR 06/15/2021 0.00
IRS-PAY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY REGULAR 06/15/2021 86,820.62
NRS NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT REGULAR 06/15/2021 1,645.00

SOLUTIONS
OHIOCHILD OHIO CHILD SUPPORT REGULAR 06/15/2021 331:92
PAYMENT CENTRAL
PAYROLL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 89,565.25
Report Totals 89,565.25

Report Date/ Time: 6/14/2021 9:53:57AM

Page 1 of |




Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

Check Noll  Vendor Id Check Date l Check Amount Bl Rec |
172130 FIFTH FIFTH THIRD BANK REGULAR  06/14/2021 20,784.31
GENERAL FUND Bank Id 101 Totals 20,784.31

Report Date/ Time: 6/14/2021 9:54:12AM Page 1 of 2



Check Register Report for Wood County Commission

Check Noll  Vendor Id Check Date ll Check Amount lll Rec |
8082 FIFTH FIFTH THIRD BANK REGULAR 06/14/2021 11,661.28
E-911 FUND Bank Id 107 Totals 11,661.28
Report Totals 32,445.59

Renort Date/ Time: 6/14/2021 9:54:12AM Page 2 of 2



